
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim

to be given

CLEVELAND, Francis
'Charles.

DENING, Samuel John
Claude.

BRANCHAM, Harold
Archibald Mansell.

EASTWOOD, Annie
Gertrude.

YOUNG, Gertrude Mary

Moss, Miriam Emilie ...

WILLIAMS, James

WILLCOX, Frederick
Edgar.

HADFIELD, Marion
Christine.

BELL, Dorothy Agnes
Seymour.

PAUL, Stuart

BARTLE, Clarice L.iwton

COCKROFT, Harold Shaw

BILLYEALD, Mary Edna

" Ellencroft," Hayes Road, Forest Green, Nailsworth,
Glos, Retired Leather Board Worker. 21st October
1961.

" Cross Park," Bradiford, Barnstaple, Devon, Major
{(Retired) in HjM. Army. 22nd December .1961.

"Williton," 197 London iRoad, Bishops Stortford,
Herts, Retired Schoolteacher. 27th November 1961.

L32 Kirkiby Road, Sutton-in-iAshifield, Nottingham-
shire, Spinster. 2nd December 1961.

Gadebridge, 2 Highfield Road, Bushey, Herts,
Spinster. 15th December 1901.

9 Selworthy Close, Parkstone, Dorset, Widow. 6th
December 1061.

8 Gores Marsh Road, Ashton, Bristol, Retired Bus
Company's Depot Yard Man. 27th December
1961.

Priory Hospital, Wells, Somerset, Retired Farmer.
•26th December 1961.

139 Hillside Road, West Kirby, Cheshire, Spinster.
,11th'November 1961.

" The Nest," Furse Hill Road, Ilfracombe, Devon,
Spinster. 3rd November 1961.

Freston 'Lodge, Freston, near Ipswich, Suffolk,
Farmer and Grain Merchant. 18th November
1961.

9 Listing \Lane, Liversedge, Yorkshire, Widow. 13th
December 1961.

97 St. Peg Lane, Cleckheaton, Yorkshire, Pulley
Makers' Labourer. 20th December i!961.

" Fern .Bank," Green 'Lane, Belper, Derbyshire,
Spinster. 2&th October 1961.

Winterbotham, Ball & Gadsden, 5-7 Rowcroft, Stroud, Glos, Solicitors. (Mary
Cleveland and Barbara Evelyn Turner.)

Toller, Oerton & Balsdon, Barnstaple, Solicitors. (John Samuel George Dening and
Thomas Gerald Oerton.)

King Metiers & Harrison, 59 St. Andrews Street, Cambridge, Solicitors. (Barclays
Bank Limited.)

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 2 St. Martin's, Leicester

Messrs. Ottaways, 64 High Street, Bushey, Herts, Solicitors. (Dorothy Joyce Coleman
Watts and Celia Coleman Young.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 45-7 Old Christchurch Road,
Bournemouth, Hants.

Wansbroughs, Robinson, Tayler & Taylor, Alliance House, Baldwin Street, Bristol 1,
Solicitors. (Joseph Scott Williams.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 5 Baldwin Street, Bristol 1,
or Faulkner, Creswick & Gould, Norton House, Midsomer Norton, Bath, Solicitors.

Woolcott & Co., 2 Dee Lane, West Kirby, Wirral, Cheshire, Solicitors. {Martins Bank
(Limited.)

Rowe Watts & Wood, 6-9 Market Square, Ilfracombe, Devon, Solicitors. (May Dorothy
Bell, Evan Richard Wood and David Knoyle Wood.)

Kersey, Tempest & Latter, PX). -Box 25, 15 Tower Street, Ipswich, Solicitors. (William
Stuart Hamilton Paul, Geoffrey Hamilton Paul and Russell James Paul.)

Yorkshire Bank Limlited, Trustee Department, P.O. Box No. 155, Infirmary Street,
Leeds 1. y

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 1 Park Row, Leeds 1 '

Jackson & Moss, Belper, Derbyshire, Solicitors. (Francis Lowe and Sarah Lowe) ...

6th March 1962

10.th March 1962

6,th March 1962

6th March 1962

8th March 1962

6th March 1962

6tt)h March 1962

17th March 1962

9th March 1962

l,5.th March 1962

liSth March 1962

10th March 1962

I'Oth March 1962

31st March 1962

(377)

(376)

(375)

(374)

(373)

(372)

(371)

(370)

(369)

(368)

(367)

(366)

(365)

(364)

-3
Sw

i
o
S
w1w
H
ffi

OS
ts)


