Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before wh notices of clain to be given	
CLEVELAND, Francis Charles.	"Ellencroft," Hayes Road, Forest Green, Nailsworth, Glos, Retired Leather Board Worker. 21st October 1961.	Winterbotham, Ball & Gadsden, 5-7 Rowcroft, Stroud, Glos, Solicitors. (Mary Cleveland and Barbara Evelyn Turner.)	6th March 1962	(377)
DENING, Samuel John Claude.	"Cross Park," Bradiford, Barnstaple, Devon, Major (Retired) in H.M. Army. 22nd December 1961.	Toller, Oerton & Balsdon, Barnstaple, Solicitors. (John Samuel George Dening and Thomas Gerald Oerton.)	10th March 1962	(376)
BRANGHAM, Harold Archibald Mansell.	"Williton," 197 London Road, Bishops Stortford, Herts, Retired Schoolteacher. 27th November 1961.	King Metters & Harrison, 59 St. Andrews Street, Cambridge, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited.)	6th March 1962	(375)
EASTWOOD, Annie Gertrude.	132 Kirkby Road, Sutton-in-Ashfield, Nottingham- shire, Spinster. 2nd December 1961.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 2 St. Martin's, Leicester	6th March 1962	(374)
Young, Gertrude Mary	Gadebridge, 2 Highfield Road, Bushey, Herts, Spinster, 15th December 1961.	Messrs. Ottaways, 64 High Street, Bushey, Herts, Solicitors. (Dorothy Joyce Coleman Watts and Celia Coleman Young.)	8th March 1962	(373)
Moss, Miriam Emilie	9 Selworthy Close, Parkstone, Dorset, Widow. 6th December 1961.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 45-7 Old Christchurch Road, Bournemouth, Hants.	6th March 1962	(372)
WILLIAMS, James	8 Gores Marsh Road, Ashton, Bristol, Retired Bus Company's Depot Yard Man. 27th December 1961.	Wansbroughs, Robinson, Tayler & Taylor, Alliance House, Baldwin Street, Bristol 1, Solicitors. (Joseph Scott Williams.)	6th March 1962	(371)
WILLCOX, Frederick Edgar.	Priory Hospital, Wells, Somerset, Retired Farmer. 26th December 1961.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 5 Baldwin Street, Bristol 1, or Faulkner, Creswick & Gould, Norton House, Midsomer Norton, Bath, Solicitors.	17th March 1962	(370)
HADFIELD, Marion Christine.	139 Hillside Road, West Kirby, Cheshire, Spinster. 11th November 1961.	Woolcott & Co., 2 Dee Lane, West Kirby, Wirral, Cheshire, Solicitors. (Martins Bank Limited.)	9th March 1962	(369)
BELL, Dorothy Agnes Seymour.	"The Nest," Furse Hill Road, Ilfracombe, Devon, Spinster. 3rd November 1961.	Rowe Watts & Wood, 6-9 Market Square, Ilfracombe, Devon, Solicitors. (May Dorothy Bell, Evan Richard Wood and David Knoyle Wood.)	15th March 1962	(368)
PAUL, Stuart	Freston Lodge, Freston, near Ipswich, Suffolk, Farmer and Grain Merchant. 18th November 1961.	Kersey, Tempest & Latter, P.O. Box 25, 15 Tower Street, Ipswich, Solicitors. (William Stuart Hamilton Paul, Geoffrey Hamilton Paul and Russell James Paul.)	15th March 1962	(367)
BARTLE, Clarice Lawton	9 Listing Lane, Liversedge, Yorkshire, Widow. 13th December 1961.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, P.O. Box No. 155, Infirmary Street, Leeds 1.	10th March 1962	(366)
COCKROFT, Harold Shaw	97 St. Peg Lane, Cleckheaton, Yorkshire, Pulley Makers' Labourer. 20th December 1961.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 1 Park Row, Leeds 1'	10th March 1962	(365)
BILLYEALD, Mary Edna	"Fern Bank," Green Lane, Belper, Derbyshire, Spinster. 28th October 1961.	Jackson & Moss, Belper, Derbyshire, Solicitors. (Francis Lowe and Sarah Lowe)	31st March 1962	(364)

.

204